PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCO BRANDS USA LLC	06/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	FOUR CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	LAKE ZURICH	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047-8997	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	90011204
Application Number:	13014691
Application Number:	12891707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLPAddress Line 1:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010371-9200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. TRAUTSCHOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. trautschold/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_Brands_Corporation_for_various_asource=15117007_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_Brands_USA_LLC_to_ACCO_

PATENT 502833439 REEL: 033008 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made effective 2, 2014, between ACCO Brands USA LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Four Corporate Drive, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047-8997, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and ACCO Brands Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Four Corporate Drive, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047-8997, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents and patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), national phase and reissue applications thereof) owned by Assignor and identified in Addendum A attached hereto, and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

ACCO Brands USA LLC
By Silvert
Name: Don Walk
Title: Vice President, Chief IP Counsel and Assistant Secretary
Date: June 2 2014

PATENT REEL: 033008 FRAME: 0736

ADDENDUM A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
90/011204	02-Sep-2010	STAPLING MACHINE
13/014691	26-Jan-2011	SECURING APPARATUS FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES
12/891707	27-Sep-2010	SECURITY APPARATUS INCLUDING ATTACHMENT DEVICE